
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:928
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2005
CONSTRUCTION OF INTER-STATE BRIDGES AND ROADS
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided financial assistance to Gujarat and other States for the construction of inter-state bridges and roads which are important from economic point of view during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise and State-wise; and

(c) the names of the States to which financial assistance is proposed to be provided during the current year in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTEROF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes Sir. The Government is providing funds to Gujrat and other states for improvement/ construction of inter-State roads and bridges under the Centrally Sponsored Plan Scheme for roads of Inter-State or Economic Importance. This scheme includes improvement of State roads which provide inter-State connectivity as well as State roads of Economic Importance. Details of funds provided to the states during last three years are annexed.

( c) Funds under the above mentioned Scheme have been earmarked during the current year for all the states except Goa and Jharkhand.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) and (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.928 FOR
ANSWER ON 29.11.2005 ASKED BY SHRI RAMDAS ATHAWALE REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF INTER-STATE BRIDGES
AND ROADS:


     (Rs. in crores)
Sl.No. Name of State/UT Funds provided during
    2002-03 2003-04 2004-05
1. Arunachal Pradesh  1.16 6.00 2.57
2. Assam   0.15 0.00 6.50
3. Chattisgarh  3.22 4.23 0.00
4 Goa   0.33 0.00 0.00
5. Gujarat   0.00 7.82 0.00
6. Jammu & Kashmir  0.14 0.00 0.00
7 Karnataka  0.00 2.00 2.00
8. Maharashtra  1.06 0.00 0.00
9. Mizoram   4.81 2.66 2.50
10. Nagaland  8.45 4.00 1.75
11. Orissa   0.00 0.49 2.60
12. Rajasthan  1.90 0.00 0.00
13. Sikkim   1.79 1.15 0.50
14. Tamil Nadu  0.00 1.15 0.00
15. Tripura   0.00 0.00 1.63
16. Uttaranchal  2.00 23.07 0.00
17. Uttar Pradesh  0.00 11.95 0.00
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